



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 05/14/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 02-0K0104

05/14/2024

Project ID: 0223000096

TEHAMA COUNTY NEAR CORNING AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM
0.2 MILE SOUTH OF LIBERAL AVENUE OVERCROSSING TO
COTTONWOOD CREEK BRIDGE OVERHEAD

Contract Code: C

Location: 02-Teh-5-R5.6/42.0

Number of Items: 20

Roadside sign - one post, thermoplastic striping and marking.

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 7 **Total Number of Working Days:** 30 **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$162,629.23

Number of Bidders: 6 **Engineers Est:** \$834,800.00 **% Over/Under Est:** -19.48%

| Bid Rank | Bid Amount | Bidder Id | Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) | Preference |
|----------|--------------|--------------|--|---|
| 1 | \$672,170.77 | VC0000003696 | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. 3489 LUYUNG DRIVE RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742 | CSLB# 00403896 Phone (916) 635-5175 SB PREF CLAIMED |
| 2 | \$698,297.00 | VC1400002898 | ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. 5527 TRUCK VILLAGE DR. MOUNT SHASTA CA 96067 | CSLB# 00971838 Phone (530) 925-1408 CC PREF CLAIMED |
| 3 | \$739,663.30 | VC1500004976 | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. 6591 EASTSIDE ROAD REDDING CA 96001 | CSLB# 01003147 Phone (530) 949-5637 Fax (855) 846-5806 SB PREF CLAIMED |
| 4 | \$808,524.00 | VC0000008079 | PAVE-TECH INC. 3043 HARDING STREET CARLSBAD CA 92008 | CSLB# 00720394 Phone (760) 637-5080 Fax (760) 637-5082 CC PREF CLAIMED |

| Bid Rank | Bid Amount | Bidder Id | Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) | Preference |
|----------|----------------|--------------|--|---|
| 5 | \$858,196.20 | VC2200003773 | SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY SUITE A TUALATIN OR 97062 | CSLB# 854894 Phone (530) 885-0420 Fax (503) 582-8629 CC PREF CLAIMED |
| 6 | \$1,124,920.00 | VC2300000087 | STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC 11861 BRANFORD STREET SUN VALLEY CA 91352 | CSLB# 421823 Phone (818) 834-8199 SB PREF CLAIMED |

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC.

| Item No. | Item Code | Item Description | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Bid | Amount |
|----------|-----------|---|-----------------|--------------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| 0001 | 070030 | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN | LS | LUMP SUM | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 0002 | 090100 | TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) | WDAY | 30.0 | 250.00 | 7,500.00 |
| 0003 | 120090 | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS | LS | LUMP SUM | 16,000.00 | 16,000.00 |
| 0004 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | LUMP SUM | 180,000.00 | 180,000.00 |
| 0005 | 120103 | STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE | DAY | 30.0 | 133.34 | 4,000.20 |
| 0006 | 128652 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) | LS | LUMP SUM | 3,600.00 | 3,600.00 |
| 0007 | 129161 | AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY | EA | 80.0 | 17.50 | 1,400.00 |
| 0008 | 130100 | JOB SITE MANAGEMENT | LS | LUMP SUM | 30,000.57 | 30,000.57 |
| 0009 | 130201 | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM | LS | LUMP SUM | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 |
| 0010 | 141120 | TREATED WOOD WASTE | LB | 2,640.0 | 1.50 | 3,960.00 |
| 0011 | 220101 | FINISHING ROADWAY | LS | LUMP SUM | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 |
| 0012 | 810250 | PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED) | EA | 4,920.0 | 25.00 | 123,000.00 |
| 0013 | 820270 | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST) | EA | 98.0 | 82.00 | 8,036.00 |
| 0014 | 820330 | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STEEL POST) | EA | 64.0 | 90.00 | 5,760.00 |
| 0015 | 820750 | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) | SQFT | 2,380.0 | 10.50 | 24,990.00 |
| 0016 | 820840 | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST | EA | 210.0 | 415.00 | 87,150.00 |
| 0017 | 840505 | 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE | LF | 45,100.0 | 1.20 | 54,120.00 |
| 0018 | 840515 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 4,190.0 | 15.00 | 62,850.00 |
| 0019 | 840529 | 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12) | LF | 4,420.0 | 1.20 | 5,304.00 |
| 0020 | 870009 | MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION | LS | LUMP SUM | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| | | | | | Bid Amount: | \$672,170.77 |

Summary of Remaining Bidders

| Item | Second | | Third | | Fourth | | Fifth | |
|--------------------|------------|---------------------|-----------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|
| | Bid | Amount | Bid | Amount | Bid | Amount | Bid | Amount |
| 0001 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 9,500.00 | 9,500.00 | 1,400.00 | 1,400.00 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 0002 | 300.00 | 9,000.00 | 1,495.00 | 44,850.00 | 250.00 | 7,500.00 | 750.00 | 22,500.00 |
| 0003 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 16,000.00 | 16,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 0004 | 157,000.00 | 157,000.00 | 73,500.00 | 73,500.00 | 288,000.00 | 288,000.00 | 168,060.00 | 168,060.00 |
| 0005 | 1,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 1,675.00 | 50,250.00 | 206.67 | 6,200.10 | 1,446.00 | 43,380.00 |
| 0006 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 5,600.00 | 5,600.00 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 0007 | 1.00 | 80.00 | 65.00 | 5,200.00 | 86.25 | 6,900.00 | 55.00 | 4,400.00 |
| 0008 | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 16,500.00 | 16,500.00 | 12,004.90 | 12,004.90 | 6,600.00 | 6,600.00 |
| 0009 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 50.00 | 50.00 | 4,200.00 | 4,200.00 |
| 0010 | 2.00 | 5,280.00 | 1.50 | 3,960.00 | 1.50 | 3,960.00 | 1.88 | 4,963.20 |
| 0011 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 5,450.00 | 5,450.00 | 57,408.00 | 57,408.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 0012 | 25.00 | 123,000.00 | 23.80 | 117,096.00 | 20.00 | 98,400.00 | 30.00 | 147,600.00 |
| 0013 | 225.00 | 22,050.00 | 83.00 | 8,134.00 | 82.00 | 8,036.00 | 102.00 | 9,996.00 |
| 0014 | 225.00 | 14,400.00 | 85.00 | 5,440.00 | 90.00 | 5,760.00 | 113.00 | 7,232.00 |
| 0015 | 14.50 | 34,510.00 | 14.00 | 33,320.00 | 10.50 | 24,990.00 | 13.00 | 30,940.00 |
| 0016 | 525.00 | 110,250.00 | 500.00 | 105,000.00 | 415.00 | 87,150.00 | 545.00 | 114,450.00 |
| 0017 | 1.20 | 54,120.00 | 2.60 | 117,260.00 | 2.25 | 101,475.00 | 2.25 | 101,475.00 |
| 0018 | 15.00 | 62,850.00 | 17.85 | 74,791.50 | 15.00 | 62,850.00 | 20.00 | 83,800.00 |
| 0019 | 0.85 | 3,757.00 | 1.79 | 7,911.80 | 2.00 | 8,840.00 | 5.00 | 22,100.00 |
| 0020 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 34,500.00 | 34,500.00 |
| Bid Amount: | | \$698,297.00 | | \$739,663.30 | | \$808,524.00 | | \$858,196.20 |

Summary of Remaining Bidders

| Sixth | | |
|--------------------|------------|-----------------------|
| Item | Bid | Amount |
| 0001 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 0002 | 2,000.00 | 60,000.00 |
| 0003 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 0004 | 300,000.00 | 300,000.00 |
| 0005 | 1,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 0006 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 0007 | 15.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 0008 | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 |
| 0009 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 |
| 0010 | 3.00 | 7,920.00 |
| 0011 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 0012 | 25.00 | 123,000.00 |
| 0013 | 200.00 | 19,600.00 |
| 0014 | 200.00 | 12,800.00 |
| 0015 | 24.00 | 57,120.00 |
| 0016 | 500.00 | 105,000.00 |
| 0017 | 4.00 | 180,400.00 |
| 0018 | 30.00 | 125,700.00 |
| 0019 | 4.00 | 17,680.00 |
| 0020 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| Bid Amount: | | \$1,124,920.00 |

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC0000003696 | T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA | 983087 | ITEM 4 (17.60%) |
| | T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA | 983087 | ITEM 5 (100%) |
| | T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA | 983087 | ITEM 6 (100%) |
| | T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA | 983087 | ITEM 7 (100%) |
| | T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA | 983087 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL) |
| | T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA | 983087 | STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE |
| | T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA | 983087 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN |
| | T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA | 983087 | AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 3 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 10 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 13 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC0000003696 | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 14 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 15 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA | 1003147 | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA | 1003147 | TREATED WOOD WASTE |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA | 1003147 | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA | 1003147 | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STEEL POST) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA | 1003147 | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"- UNFRAMED) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 16 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA | 1003147 | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST |

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|--|----------------|--|
| VC0000008079 | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA | 1003147 | ITEM 3 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA | 1003147 | ITEM 4 (15%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA | 1003147 | ITEM 10 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA | 1003147 | ITEM 13 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA | 1003147 | ITEM 14 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA | 1003147 | PLACE & REMOVE TRAFFIC CONTROL |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA | 1003147 | ITEM 15 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA | 1003147 | ITEM 16 (100%) |

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC1400002898 | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 4 (16%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 12 (100%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 17 (100%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 18 (100%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 19 (100%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | TRAFFIC CONTROL PARCIAL |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | PAVEMENT MARKER (RETRO. RECESSED |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | 6" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | 6" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE(BKN 36-12) |

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-------------------------------|---|---|--|
| VC1500004976 | ROLL N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION MT SHASTA CA | 971838 | ITEM 3 (100%) |
| | CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA | 374600 | ITEM 4 (33.6%) |
| | CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA | 374600 | ITEM 12 (84%) |
| | CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA | 374600 | ITEM 17 (84.6%) |
| | CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA | 374600 | ITEM 18 (84%) |
| | CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA | 374600 | ITEM 19 (83.7%) |
| | CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA | 374600 | TRAFFIC CONTROL - SUB WORK ONLY |
| | CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA | 374600 | PAVEMENT MARKERS |
| | CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA | 374600 | 6" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE |
| | CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA | 374600 | THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING |
| CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA | 374600 | 6" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12) | |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---------------------------------------|----------------|--|
| VC1500004976 | ST. FRANCIS ELETRIC SAN LEANDRO CA | 1003811 | ITEM 20 (78.5%) |
| | ST. FRANCIS ELETRIC SAN LEANDRO CA | 1003811 | MAINTAIN EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM |

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|--|----------------|--|
| VC2200003773 | T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA | 983087 | ITEM 4 (42%) |
| | T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA | 983087 | TC FOR STRIPING OPERATION |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTIES REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 3 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTIES REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 4 (58%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTIES REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 5-7 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTIES REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 10 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTIES REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 13-16 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTIES REDDING CA | 1003147 | TC FOR SIGN OPERATION |
| | ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA | 1003811 | ITEM 20 (100%) |

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---------------------------------|----------------|--|
| VC2300000087 | T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA | 983087 | ITEM 4 (22%) |
| | T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA | 983087 | TRAFFIC CONTROL |